Please note that this document is a non-binding convenience translation. Only the German version of the document entitled "Gebührenordnung der Ruprecht-Karls-Universität Heidelberg für den Masterstudiengang Governance of Risk and Resources" of 28 November 2011, last amended on 30 September 2020, has legal validity.

Heidelberg University Fee Regulations for the Master's Degree Programme in Governance of Risk and Resources

dated 28 November 2011, amended on 30 September 2020

The Senate of Heidelberg University adopted the following statutes on 29 September 2020 on the basis of § 2 paragraph 2 and § 13 paragraph 1 of the State Higher Education Fees Act of Baden-Württemberg (Landeshochschulgebührengesetz, LHGebG) dated 1 January 2005 (official state gazette, p. 1), last amended by Article 3 of the Act on 15 October 2019 (official state gazette, p. 405, 411).

Approved by the Rector on 30 September 2020.

§ 1 Applicability

Heidelberg University charges tuition fees for the Master's degree programme in Governance of Risk and Resources. In accordance with § 12 of the State Higher Education Fees Act of Baden-Württemberg (LHGebG), the administrative fee, as well as fees related to the Student Services Act (Studentenwerksgesetz) remain unaffected.

§ 2 Tuition Fee Amount

The tuition fees are EUR 2,500 per semester.

§ 3 Obligation to Pay

Anyone who applies for enrolment, or who is already enrolled in the Master's degree programme is obliged to pay the tuition fees.

§ 4 Due Date for Payment

The fee becomes payable on the date of application for enrolment or on the date of re-registration. Further information can be found in the notification of fees.

§ 5 Waiver

If request for payment is deemed unreasonable in individual cases, the tuition fee may be completely or partially waived. Note that students must submit an application for a waiver of fees. In consultation with the admission committee, the faculty board will decide whether a waiver of fees can be granted.

§ 6 Coming into Force

These regulations become effective on the day after they are published in the Rector's bulletin (Mitteilungsblatt des Rektors).

Heidelberg, 30 September 2020

Prof. Bernhard Eitel (Rector)

Published in the Rector's bulletin (Mitteilungsblatt des Rektors) no. 19/2011, p. 1145 ff., amended on 30 September 2020 (Rector's bulletin dated 2 October 2020, p. 745 f.).